GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2088
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014

SLUM CLUSTER IN DELHI
Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of JJ colonies in Delhi, location-wise;
(b) whether Government proposes to award ownership right to persons living in the said colonies; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)
(@): Government of NCT, Delhi (GNCTD) has reported 45 JJ colonies in Delhi with details as Annexed.

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. As per the details given by Government of NCT, Delhi implementing agency for the scheme for the grant of
ownership right in Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board (DUSIB). Mainly the Allottees/Legal Heirs of Allottees/ Occupants through
sale/ purchase are eligible under this scheme of ownership right subject to submission of the application in prescribed format with
documentary proof and required payment.
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